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FALL 2016 COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT (CE) COURSES 

Courses with the comment “CE Course” in the Prerequisite/Comment field of the course listings have been identified and approved 
as courses having a community engagement component. Students enrolling in CE courses should expect to work closely with commu-
nity-based organizations and people to meet local, state, and national needs in partnership with the community. As a part of CE 
courses students will apply what they are learning in the classroom to the community through service-learning, research, and/or civic 
participation, and be involved in active dialogue and reflection. Students should contact course instructors for additional information. 
 

CRN SUBJ CRSE SCT TITLE CR DAYS TIMES INSTRUCTOR PREREQS/COMMENTS 

90091 CMC 310 H1X Media, Peace and Justice_CE 4 T 1600-1830 Cummings Denise CE course. Course may count 
as FILM elective. 

90129 EED 368 H1X Math: Content/Methods: Elem_CE 4 M 1600-1830 Yu Jie CE course. 

90135 ENG 209 H1X Intro Professional Writing_CE 4 T 1600-1830 Coffae Lori ENG 140. CE course. 

90156 HIS 370 H1X Race & Ethnicity in the US_CE 4 T 1600-1830 Chambliss Julian Course may count as AAAS or 
AMST elective. CE course. 

90156 HIS 370 H1X Race & Ethnicity in the US_CE 4 T 1600-1830 Chambliss Julian Course may count as AAAS or 
AMST elective. CE course. 

90487 POL 332 1 International Human Rights_CE 4 T  R 1100-1215 Chong Daniel POL 130. Course may count as 
IR elective. CE course. 

90503 PSY 328 1 DEV: Developmental Psych_CE 4 M  W 1300-1415 Carnahan Sharon PSY 150, 155, 255. Concurrent 
enrollment in PSY 328L. Course 
may count as SWAG elec-
tive.CE course. 

90760 RCC 100 23 Economics of Migration_CE 4 M  W  F 0900-0950 Vidovic Martina CE course. Foliotek fee $90. 

90690 SWAG 205 1 Intro Sexuality Women & Gen_CE 4 T  R 1530-1645 Dennis Kimberly CE course. 

 

FALL 2016 NEIGHBORHOOD (rFLA) COURSES 

Neighborhood course descriptions are available online at: 

Innovate, Create, Elevate (ICE) http://www.rollins.edu/rollins-
foundations-liberal-arts/neighborhoods/innovate-create-ele-
vate.html 
 
Identities: Mirrors and Windows (IMW) http://www.rol-
lins.edu/rollins-foundations-liberal-arts/neighborhoods/iden-
tities-mirrors-windows.html 

Mysteries and Marvels (MM) http://www.rollins.edu/rollins-
foundations-liberal-arts/neighborhoods/mysteries-mar-
vels.html 
 
When Cultures Collide (WCC) http://www.rollins.edu/rollins-
foundations-liberal-arts/neighborhoods/when-cultures-col-
lide.html 

 

FALL 2016 FIELD STUDY COURSES 

Contact the Office of International Programs for field study availability and applications, 
http://www.rollins.edu/international-programs/programs/field-studies.html. 

Enrollment requests for field study require the instructor’s written consent and a completed RIPA application. 
All field study courses are subject to cancellation pending adequate student enrollment. 

 

FALL 2016 TOPICS COURSES 

Topical course descriptions provided below are not available in the College Catalogue. 

 
ANT 305P Topic: Medical Anthropology. Medical anthropology 
is the study of health and illness and its connection to cultural, 
political, social, economic, and historical phenomena.  As a di-
verse area of study, medical anthropology blends cultural, bio-
logical and applied perspectives in considering questions re-
lated to human health.  Students will use a cross-cultural per-
spective to consider how health and illness are differentially ex-
perienced across the globe and examine how social factors in-
fluence disease distributions and determinants. Students will 
also learn about diverse types of healing systems, treatment 
modalities, and culturally specific syndromes that contribute to 

a deeper and broader understanding of how health is con-
ceived, experienced and managed.  
 
ENV 305U Topic: Florida Field Ecology. An in-depth exploration 
of Florida habitats and ecological field methods. From man-
grove swamps on the southern coasts to the temperate forests 
of the panhandle, Florida encompasses far more diversity 
across its landscape than most people realize. We explore the 
habitats of Florida both in the classroom and on field trips dur-
ing occasional extended class periods. Students learn essential 
field methods for ecosystem monitoring and restoration, as well  
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as techniques for identification of important native species. 
Class discussions explore human impacts on Florida habitats 
and strategies for responsible management. 
 
PHY 210A Topic: Acoustics. A study of acoustical phenomenon 
beginning with basic oscillations and waves and how all of these  

 
disciplines can be combined. Possible topics to include: struc-
tural acoustics and vibrations, digital signal processing, under-
water and atmospheric acoustics, sound propagation in differ-
ent media, musical acoustics, psychological and physiological 
acoustics and computational acoustics techniques.  

 
 

FALL 2016 INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAM COURSE OFFERINGS 

 
AFRICA/AFRICAN-AMERICAN STUDIES 

CMC 325 H1X Incarceration & Inequality - CRN: 90092 
EDU 271 2 School & Society - CRN: 90303 
EDU 280 1 Diversity in American Edu_CE - CRN: 90305 
HIS 370 H1X Race & Ethnicity in the US_CE - CRN: 90156 
LAC 200 1 Latin Amer and Carib Society - CRN: 90398 
RCC 100 15 Afrofantastic:Black ImagAgency - CRN: 90751 
 

AMERICAN STUDIES 
ENG 329 H1X American Lit - CRN: 90146 
ENG 490 H1X Fitzgerald & Hemingway - CRN: 90151 
ENV 380 1 American Environmental History - CRN: 90345 
HIS 120 1 Decade of Decision 1950's - CRN: 90353 
HIS 120 H1X Decade of Decision 1780's - CRN: 90155 
HIS 370 H1X Race & Ethnicity in the US_CE - CRN: 90156 
MUS 165 1 History of Rock & Roll - CRN: 90635 
POL 161 1 Issues in American Politics - CRN: 90482 
POL 353 1 Foreign Policy of the US - CRN: 90488 
SOC 112 1 The Family - CRN: 90520 
 

ARCHAEOLOGY 
ANT 215 1 Human Ecology - CRN: 90172 
ANT 228 1 Introduction to Archaeology - CRN: 90173 
ANT 305N 1 Topic: North Am Archaeology - CRN: 90755 
ARH 215 1 Archaeology of the Greek World - CRN: 90184 
 

ASIAN STUDIES 
ECO 203 1 Prin Micro & Macro Economics - CRN: 90289 
ECO 203 2 Prin Micro & Macro Economics - CRN: 90290 
HIS 161 1 Modern China - CRN: 90356 
HIS 349 1 Mao and the Chinese Revolution - CRN: 90359 
INB 200 2 Intro to Int'l Business - CRN: 90376 
INB 200 3 Intro to Intl Business - CRN: 90377 
PHI 240 1 Gandhi: Social Justice and Non - CRN: 90465 
POL 130 1 Intro International Politics - CRN: 90480 
POL 130 2 Intro International Politics - CRN: 90481 
SEB 220 1 Global Development - CRN: 90515 
SEB 220 2 Global Development - CRN: 90516 
 

CLASSICAL STUDIES 
ARH 215 1 Archaeology of the Greek World - CRN: 90184 
HIS 130 1 History of City Ancient Athens - CRN: 90661 
LAT 101 1 Introductory Latin I - CRN: 90399 
LAT 201 1 Intermediate Latin I - CRN: 90400 
RCC 100 6 Heroic Odyssey - CRN: 90742 

FILM STUDIES 
CMC 310 H1X Media, Peace and Justice_CE - CRN: 90091 
CMC 350 1 Topic: Doc Theory & Production - CRN: 90247 
ENG 367D H1X Creative Writing:Screenwriting - CRN: 90148 
ENG 444 1X The Bond Legacy - CRN: 90339 
THE 301 H1X History of Radio & TV - CRN: 90537 
 

GLOBAL HEALTH 
ENG 234 1X Body Snatchers:Lit & Medicine - CRN: 90328 
GBH 200 1 Intro to Public Health - CRN: 90351 
GBH 310 1 Intro to Global Health - CRN: 90352 
POL 316 1 Applied Social Ethics - CRN: 90486 
 

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 
ANT 202 1 Latin Amer and Carib Society - CRN: 90171 
ANT 215 1 Human Ecology - CRN: 90172 
ANT 255 1 Middle East Culture - CRN: 90174 
ANT 365 1 Real & Supernat in Latin Amer - CRN: 90179 
ECO 202 1 Econ in Historical Perspective - CRN: 90286 
ECO 202 2 Econ in Historical Perspective - CRN: 90287 
ECO 202 3 Econ in Historical Perspective - CRN: 90288 
ECO 202 4 Econ in Historical Perspective - CRN: 90673 
ECO 203 1 Prin Micro & Macro Economics - CRN: 90289 
ECO 203 2 Prin Micro & Macro Economics - CRN: 90290 
ECO 304 1 Intermediate Macroeconomics - CRN: 90296 
ECO 304 2 Intermediate Macroeconomics - CRN: 90297 
ECO 306 1 Monetary Economics - CRN: 90299 
ECO 307 H1X International Economics - CRN: 90120 
ECO 370 H1X Economics of Piracy - CRN: 90121 
HIS 120 1 Decade of Decision 1950's - CRN: 90353 
HIS 120 2 Decade of Decision WW1 - CRN: 90354 
HIS 161 1 Modern China - CRN: 90356 
HIS 349 1 Mao and the Chinese Revolution - CRN: 90359 
LAC 200 1 Latin Amer and Carib Society - CRN: 90398 
POL 100 1 Intro to Comparative Politics - CRN: 90478 
POL 100 2 Intro to Comparative Politics - CRN: 90479 
POL 130 1 Intro International Politics - CRN: 90480 
POL 130 2 Intro International Politics - CRN: 90481 
POL 309 1 Global Democratization - CRN: 90485 
POL 332 1 International Human Rights_CE - CRN: 90487 
POL 353 1 Foreign Policy of the US - CRN: 90488 
POL 453 1 Sem in Intl Politics - CRN: 90603 
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JEWISH STUDIES 

ANT 255 1 Middle East Culture - CRN: 90174 
ARA 101 H1X Elementary Arabic I - CRN: 90180 
ARA 201 H1X Intermediate Arabic I - CRN: 90181 
HBR 101 1X Elementary Hebrew - CRN: 90608 
JPN 101 1 Elem Japanese I - CRN: 90161 
MM 200H2 1 Mysteries of the Bible - CRN: 90820 
PHI 317 1X Philosophy of Religion - CRN: 90468 
RCC 100 24 Mystics:Drugs Eroticism Occult - CRN: 90761 
REL 125 1 Hebrew Bible (Old Testament) - CRN: 90510 
REL 351 1 Sex, Violence, & Religion - CRN: 90511 
 

LATIN AMERICAN & CARIBBEAN STUDIES 
ANT 202 1 Latin Amer and Carib Society - CRN: 90171 
ECO 203 1 Prin Micro & Macro Economics - CRN: 90289 
ECO 203 2 Prin Micro & Macro Economics - CRN: 90290 
 

MIDDLE EASTERN & NORTH AFRICAN STUDIES 
ANT 255 1 Middle East Culture - CRN: 90174 
ARA 101 H1X Elementary Arabic I - CRN: 90180 
ARA 201 H1X Intermediate Arabic I - CRN: 90181 
HBR 101 1X Elementary Hebrew - CRN: 90608 
HIS 332 1 Crusades - CRN: 90602 
REL 125 1 Hebrew Bible (Old Testament) - CRN: 90510 
 

NEUROSCIENCE 
BIO 121 1 General Biology II - CRN: 90194 
BIO 121 2 General Biology II - CRN: 90195 
BIO 121 3 General Biology II - CRN: 90196 
BIO 308 1 Genetics - CRN: 90199 
BIO 312 1 Animal Physiology - CRN: 90201 
PSY 322 1 COG:Cognitive Psychology w/Lab - CRN: 90500 
PSY 326 1 BIO: Physiological Psych w/Lab - CRN: 90502 
 

PUBLIC POLICY & POLITICAL ECONOMY 
CMC 325 H1X Incarceration & Inequality - CRN: 90092 
ECO 202 1 Econ in Historical Perspective - CRN: 90286 
ECO 202 2 Econ in Historical Perspective - CRN: 90287 
ECO 202 3 Econ in Historical Perspective - CRN: 90288 
ECO 202 4 Econ in Historical Perspective - CRN: 90673 
ECO 203 1 Prin Micro & Macro Economics - CRN: 90289 
ECO 203 2 Prin Micro & Macro Economics - CRN: 90290 
ECO 221 1 Statistics for Economics - CRN: 90291 
ECO 221 2 Statistics for Economics - CRN: 90292 
ECO 242 H1X Economics, Media, Propaganda - CRN: 90117 
ECO 304 1 Intermediate Macroeconomics - CRN: 90296 
ECO 304 2 Intermediate Macroeconomics - CRN: 90297 
ECO 307 H1X International Economics - CRN: 90120 
ECO 370 H1X Economics of Piracy - CRN: 90121 
POL 161 1 Issues in American Politics - CRN: 90482 
POL 220 1 Problems in Political Thought - CRN: 90483 
POL 316 1 Applied Social Ethics - CRN: 90486 
POL 353 1 Foreign Policy of the US - CRN: 90488 

 
SOC 111 1 Social Problems - CRN: 90519 
 

SEXUALITY, WOMEN’S & GENDER STUDIES 
ANT 255 1 Middle East Culture - CRN: 90174 
CMC 230 1 Media & Disability - CRN: 90244 
EDU 271 2 School & Society - CRN: 90303 
EDU 280 1 Diversity in American Edu_CE - CRN: 90305 
IMW 150A4 1 Gender & Sex in Ren Art - CRN: 90728 
PSY 328 1 DEV: Developmental Psych_CE - CRN: 90503 
PSY 343 1 ISP: Psych of Relationships - CRN: 90600 
REL 125 1 Hebrew Bible (Old Testament) - CRN: 90510 
REL 351 1 Sex, Violence, & Religion - CRN: 90511 
SEB 220 1 Global Development - CRN: 90515 
SEB 220 2 Global Development - CRN: 90516 
SEB 320 1 Strategies for Changemakers_CE - CRN: 90015 
SEB 320 2 Strategies for Changemakers_CE - CRN: 90016 
SOC 112 1 The Family - CRN: 90520 
SOC 346 1 Sexualities - CRN: 90523 
SWAG 225G H1X Chastity,Veils & Hook-Up Cult - CRN: 90731 
SWAG 350 H1X Feminist Methodology - CRN: 90730 
 

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT & THE ENVIRONMENT 
INB 200 2 Intro to Int'l Business - CRN: 90376 
INB 200 3 Intro to Intl Business - CRN: 90377 

 


